A motion was made by Vice President Freeman and seconded by Commissioner Ruttenberg to convene the 
public hearing for the Tax Levy Ordinance for 2024 (2025 collections), representing the District’s request 
for property taxes to be received in 2025 is now in session. The amount of the levy is $14,444,642 (fourteen 
million, four hundred forty-four thousand, six hundred forty-two dollars), exclusive of debt service. 

Roll Call:  

Aye:          Commissioner Labrador, Commissioner Ruttenberg, Commissioner Grossberg,   
Vice President Freeman, President Bernstein    

Nay:   None  

Absent:  None  

Abstain:  None 

Motion Carried